

**ST. LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS AND TRAFFIC
 BELLEFONTAINE ROAD SANITARY SEWER
 ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO. AR-1264
 BIDS RECEIVED ON NOVEMBER 25, 2009**

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION			DIRECTOR'S ESTM.		(1) BIDDER GERSHENSON CONST.		(2) BIDDER SOUTHERN DITCHING	
		UNIT	QUAN.	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ROADWAY ITEMS									
202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	L.S.	1	\$ 12,625.00	\$ 12,625.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,700.00	\$ 12,700.00
203-10.30	Grading Permit	L.S.	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	53	\$ 12.00	\$ 636.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 371.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 636.00
405-30.10	Type "C" Bituminous Pavement	Ton	7	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 1,715.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,540.00
405-30.30	Type "X" Bituminous Concrete (Base)	Ton	24	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 3,480.00
407-10.27	Tack-Emulsified Asphalt (SS-1H)	Gal	19	\$ 10.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 104.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 190.00
408-10.15	Prime-Liquid Asphalt (MC30)	Gal	34	\$ 10.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 187.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 408.00
604-19.27	Manhole	Each	5	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 12,000.00
604-39.90	Connect Residence to Sanitary Sewer	Each	4	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 42,000.00
608-60.94	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	135	\$ 62.00	\$ 8,370.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,075.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 8,100.00
608-60.98	Truncated Domes for Curb Ramps (New Construction)	S.F.	20	\$ 37.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00
609-10.93	Remove and Replace Curb and Gutter (Various Widths),	L.F.	23	\$ 32.00	\$ 736.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 690.00
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
612-60.92	Arrow Panel, Type "B" (Noiseless), Rental	Each	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00
726-54.08	8" Polyvinyl Chloride Pipe	L.F.	470	\$ 54.00	\$ 25,380.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 37,600.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 35,250.00
726-60.40	Bored Pipe	L.F.	82	\$ 600.00	\$ 49,200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 28,700.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 49,200.00
803-10.00	Sodding	S.Y.	727	\$ 9.00	\$ 6,543.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,816.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,816.00
SUB TOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS					\$ 200,000.00		\$ 175,879.50		\$ 209,010.00
PROJECT TOTAL					\$ 200,000.00		\$ 175,879.50		\$ 209,010.00